IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 78,766

FILED SID J. WHITE

SEP 10 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

STATE FARM FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

MARGARITA J. PALMA,

Respondent.

On Discretionary Review from the District Court of Appeal, Fourth District of Florida

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RONALD V. ALVAREZ, P.A.
1801 Australian Avenue, South
Suite #101
West Palm Beach, FL 33409
(407) 686-2222
and
LARRY KLEIN, of
KLEIN & WALSH, P.A.
Suite 503 - Flagler Center
501 South Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(407) 659-5455

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Preface	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	1-3
Issues	3
Summary of Argument	4-5
Argument	
ISSUE I WHETHER ATTORNEY'S FEES AWARDED THE INSURED PURSUANT TO SECTION 627.428, FLORIDA STATUTES, SHOULD INCLUDE ATTORNEY'S FEES FOR DEFENDING APPEALS OF ORDERS AWARDING ATTORNEY'S FEES?	5-17
ISSUE II DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN APPLYING A CONTINGENCY RISK MULTIPLIER WHEN IT DETERMINED THE AMOUNT OF ATTORNEY'S FEES?	17~18
Conclusion	18
Certificate of Service	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>TABLE OF CITATIONS</u> <u>Case</u>				P	age
Cincinnati Ins. Co. v. Palmer,					<u>-</u>
297 So.2d 96 (Fla. 4th DCA 1974)				12,	13
Crittenden Orange Blossom Fruit v. Stone, 514 So.2d 351 (Fla. 1987)				8	, 9
DiStefano Const., Inc. v. Fidelity and Deposit Co. of Maryland, 597 So.2d 248 (Fla. 1992)					18
Government Employees Ins. Co. v. Battaglia, 503 So.2d 358 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)					11
In re Estate of Platt, 586 So.2d 328 (Fla. 1991)				8	, 9
Johnson v. State of Miss., 606 F.2d 635 (5th Cir. 1979)					6
Jonas v. Stack, 758 F.2d 567 (11th Cir. 1985)					7
Sonara v. Star Casualty Insurance Company, 17 FLW D1897 (Fla. 3d DCA August 11, 1992)					11
State Farm v. Palma, 585 So.2d 329 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991), juris. accepted, (Fla. July 21, 1992)				3,	17
State Farm Fire & Casualty Co. v. Palma, 524 So.2d 1035 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988), approved, 555 So.2d 836 (Fla. 1990)		1,	4,	15,	17
State Farm Fire & Casualty Co. v. Palma, 555 So.2d 836 (Fla. 1990)			2,	14,	15
Strazzulla v. Hendrick, 177 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1965)					16
Thornber v. City of Ft. Walton Beach, 568 So.2d 914 (Fla. 1990)				8,	10
Tillman v. Smith, 560 So.2d 344 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)					16
Other Authorities					
Section 627.428, Florida Statutes (1983)	3,	4,	5,	12,	18
Section 627.428(1), Florida Statutes (1983)				8,	11
